Receive bids: Thursday, May 4, 2006, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI

			Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI 5% Bid Bond		D.C. Burbad Waukesha, 5% Bid Bon	D.C. Burbach, Inc. Waukesha, WI 5% Bid Bond	
	QUANTITY	ITEM		TOTAL COST		OTAL COST	
1	20 EA	Grinding Tree Roots	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	
2 204.0100	80 SY	Removing Pavement	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$5.50	\$440.00	
3 204.0110	735 SY	Removing Asphaltic Surface	\$2.75	\$2,021.25	\$3.75	\$2,756.25	
4 204.0105	435 SY	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	\$8.91	\$3,875.85	\$6.30	\$2,740.50	
5 204.0125	4425 TN	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	\$6.28	\$27,789.00	\$8.95	\$39,603.75	
6 204.0150	5250 LF	Removing Curb & Gutter	\$3.10	\$16,275.00	\$3.85	\$20,212.50	
7 204.0155	330 SY	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	\$3.65	\$1,204.50	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	
8 204.0255	8 EA	Abandoning Catch Basins	\$490.00	\$3,920.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	
9 205.0100	100 CY	Excavation Common	\$23.10	\$2,310.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	
10 211.0100	965 LS	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving (project)	\$0.85	\$820.25	\$1.40	\$1,351.00	
11 305.0110	210 TN	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	\$15.03	\$3,156.30	\$17.50	\$3,675.00	
12 305.0120	115 TN	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	\$12.90	\$1,483.50	\$13.25	\$1,523.75	
13 320.0135	110 SY	Concrete Base 7-Inch	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$23.00	\$2,530.00	
14 320.0335	90 SY	Concrete Base HES 7-Inch	\$27.00	\$2,430.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	
15 340.0100	19050 SY	Cracking and Seating	\$0.37	\$7,048.50	\$0.50	\$9,525.00	
16 416.0180	35 SY	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	\$32.00	\$1,120.00	\$32.50	\$1,137.50	
17	19050 SY	Cleaning Base Pavement	\$0.25	\$4,762.50	\$0.40	\$7,620.00	
18 455.0605	3100 GL	Asphaltic Material for Tack Coat	\$0.10	\$310.00	\$0.05	\$155.00	
19 460.1100	3100 TN	HMA Pavement, Binder Course, Type E-0.3	\$46.75	\$144,925.00	\$43.00	\$133,300.00	
20 460.1102	1650 TN	HMA Pavement, Surface Course, Type E-0.3	\$49.85	\$82,252.50	\$52.90	\$87,285.00	
21	5250 LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type D	\$15.80	\$82,950.00	\$15.95	\$83,737.50	
22 602.0405	930 SF	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	\$3.15	\$2,929.50	\$3.00	\$2,790.00	
23 602.0415	1850 SF	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	\$3.35	\$6,197.50	\$3.25	\$6,012.50	
24 602.0505	208 SF	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	\$33.00	\$6,864.00	\$30.00	\$6,240.00	
25 608.0512	140 LF	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	\$52.00	\$7,280.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	
26	35 LF	Ductile Iron Pipe Storm Sewer	\$58.00	\$2,030.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	
27	1 EA	Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole Cone	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
28	8 EA	Standard Storm Water Inlet Type A	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00	
29 611.0410	4 EA	Reconstructing Catch Basins	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	
30	2 EA	Repairing/Raising Catch Basins, Type "A"	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$380.00	\$760.00	
31	2 EA	Repairing/Raising Catch Basins, Type "B"	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	
32	21 EA	Plating Manholes	\$220.00	\$4,620.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	
33	1 EA	Furnish and Install Flat Tops	\$705.00	\$705.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
34	14 EA	Adjusting Sanitary Manhole Covers	\$625.00	\$8,750.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	
35	9 EA	Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	
36	1580 SY	Topsoil, Fertilizing and Seeding	\$5.60	\$8,848.00	\$5.60	\$8,848.00	
37 627.0200	1580 EA	Mulching	\$0.75	\$1,185.00	\$1.00	\$1,580.00	
38 643.0100	1 EA	Traffic Control (project)	\$5,875.00	\$5,875.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	
39 647.0506	660 LF	Pavement Marking Curb Ramp Epoxy	\$5.75	\$3,795.00	\$5.75	\$3,795.00	
40	315 LF	Sawing Pavement Full Depth	\$2.00	\$630.00	\$3.50	\$1,102.50	
		TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS BID		\$470,183.15		\$499,990.75	